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Change in . pOD
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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream . ﬂbj %L‘L—aw- ‘Q"Q’k
County of Mﬂ,r.;.h.h....,...

Use .

Quantity of water e

No. of acres 6_.._.....

Name of ditch ..

Date of priority .. Ma.:f 2'4 /‘?L/ ......

In name of ... U ern.. ”hskﬂ% .....

....... Adjudication, Vol. ...................., DRSS
./
App. No. 5‘{%5? Per. No. = 7%{8 Cert. No. 33095
Certificate cancelled ............ -
paga/ %33 Notation made on record by ...........
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J / ;
REMARKS
____________________ WR.LS
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Transfer No. 4232
Application No. .............. Pormit e, ......ccc.nc
IN NAME OF

e DOROTHY.  WILLYERD.........

Surveyed June, . 6. 1979, by .L.H.NUNN.........
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MARION p

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
Doro‘\'\\HB. wl“l.‘ea\/&

, This Is to Certify, rhat Happy=—Er=Brittan—
: 2 ;
' of 699 Cascade Highway NE, Silverton  State of Oregon STE8L R nae

proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Abiqua Creek

a tributary of Pudding River

irrigation of _2-8”acres
£.0

under Permit No. 27418 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
May 26, 1961

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficial

e 8 e

for the purnose of

ly used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

| or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversionsfromlthe stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SE 1/4 SW 1/4, ection 19, Tés, RlE, W.M.,
100 feet North and 1670 feet East from SW Corner, Section 19.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the gmount secured under any other

right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ON€ elghtiethys one cubic foot per second
per acre, OT 1ts equivalent for each acre irrigated ariad shall f%e PEirERer

limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

: & & 7 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
A O .2 8=3-acre NW 1/4 NN 1/4
Section 30 :
Township 6 South, Range 1 East, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in plaee-ef-use and point
of diversion approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered
= nd together with certificate$of water right recorded at pages
48683, Volume 42, State Record of Water Right Certificates supersedes
certificate of watey right recorded at page 33095, Volume 25, State-Record of
_VWater Right.Certifigates-.

o-uo\ fl-ﬁl- 4“12‘4 ). I/o'l)me. ’qg

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. ecrctm—m—%
L e

B i, Pl

.............................................. i)

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume Mgb

Gl
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSF
i OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD
ou

USE 5
Add'1l POD
Transfer NO. 4232 . County  MARION
0ld Certificate NO. 33095 (T-4169)
1. Name Dorothy Willyerd
Address 6992 Cascade Hwy NE, Silverton, OR 97381 *~
2. Source of Supply Abiqua Creek = , Trib of

3. Use irrigation

A

4. Amount of Water 0:07 cfs Priority Date May 26, 1961 —

% ﬁi/; zz) = =~ T
5. Proposed Point of Diversion 100 £t N & ft E from SW Cor of Sec 19, being

—

within SE% SW4%, Sec 19, T 6S, 1E, W.M.

6. Completion Date completed
7. Place of Use:
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which

Transfer Made
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF DOROTHY B. WILLYERD FOR AP-
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF
DIVERSION OF WATER

-eem m ma mm e e wm e == em Em am W s ==

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4232

L

On June 1, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re-
sources Director by Dorothy B. Willyerd for approval of a change in point of diver-
sion, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530. '

The certificate recorded at page 33095, Volume 25, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Vern Hiskey, describes a right which includes
the use of not to exceed 0.07 cubic foot per second from Abiqua Creek for irriga-
tion of a certain 5.4 acres in NE% NW4 and 0.2 acre in NW4 NW4% of Section 30, Town-
ship 6 South, Range 1 East, W.M., with a date of priority of May :26, 1961.

The authorized point of diversion for said right is located 560 feet South
and 10 feet West from the North Quarter Corner of Section 30, being within the NE%
NW% of Section 30, Township 6 South, Range 1 East, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change
the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 100
feet North and 1625 feet East from the Southwest Corner of Section 19, being within
the SE% SW4% of Section 19, Township 6 South, Range 1 East, W.M. _

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the
Oregon Statesman, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Marion
County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of June 28; July S and
12, 1979.

Mr. Clifton R. King, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing
rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change
in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application
should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 367



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of
diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the changé
in point of diversion is completed.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered May 14, 1979, approving
transfer No. 4169, provided for cancellation ofﬂthe certificate recorded at page
33095, Volume 25, State Record of Water Right Certificates, and issuance of a new
certificate covering the balance of the right NOT involved in the transfer proceed-
ings; therefore,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the right involved in the change
authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificate to be issued as provided by
the order entered May 14, 1979, approving transfer No. 4169; and upon proof satis-
factory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a confirming certi-
ficate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 31st day of August, 1979.

£

James E.” Sexson 2y it
Director

Volume 32, page 368
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Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

o 0/’07‘?5/ ...... = ,0(////%?!/0/ .......................................................... g

NO93¥0 ‘Wa1VS

30 S304NOS3Y ¥ILYM
661 TONNP

EVYERKE

Name of applicant)

N o N eccade My AL Silvevdor ... :

(Mailing address) (Clty)
State of OV' ...... 5 ?73& ’/, 573’2—\1((“5, do hereby make application for change
(Zlp Code) (Phone number) ’
e O R e ) ) [ R R S
({In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? %‘)’//?/74«5/4*"?/

(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ... AZ&. ... If so, give title of proceedings

(Yes or No)

number of certificate ...

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ........... f)jN) If so, give number
(Yes or No.

of permit ........... pA 7‘//5-/ Number of certificate 33095

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the

questions on this form.

4. The source of water iS ..o L LELL SN LS
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... L2y 2 4/,/74’/ ...............
/
6. The authorized point of diversion is located oY/ X% ft,..>>...and ../ 0. ft. L from the(.(.{./.{?././
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

- = - —_—
corner of .« .EC. 3O being within the/VC %/Ubd% of Section ... 3&... Tp. és R & W. M.,

(No. N. or 5.) (No. E.‘or W.)

!
in the county of .... ,”_7—-’3"’:/0‘7 The name of the ditch used is ...0.... :

NOTE: Answer question if the application Is for change in polnt of diversion.
7. The proposed point of diversion is located AL99._+t. /\/ and/ﬁ?..z..ﬁ ft. 4= .. from theé..:..({!{
(N, or 5.) (E. or W.)
. -
corner of 55";6/? being within theu.S..—".'-':% SUA4 of Section ./ 7. Tp. oS s dE Sy M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ”75‘5/ 101] The name of the ditch to Beused 18 .0 i
SP+33064-690

Form 690-4-0 1-77




’ = y
8. The use to which the water is applied is ............. . /22 /)2 7457 7
(Irrigapfon, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Lo@'gtion of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

c"‘
v r |' 'f," Range
T - § E. or W. of
W or South ~| Willamette Meridian Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

e gd /& 30 WE S N Sz

- - :: :; 1 & Z
ZS 28 /€ 30 NW/d N ) 0=
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .................. é’j ...............................................

(If hot owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ..../NO .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change In use or place of use.
11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South ‘Willamette Meridian Section List 1%-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....... —% 7 /4&?44!/5’()/(////’&/()/103‘7‘“‘1‘/0/’7 ‘I
______ will. L. camce.... camuen s el cwad....cdll]. /c?.g///fc”

s e i seacd e ez el Gide,

.......................................................................................................................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before Cjam/-)/%"?l“’ C/ ...............................

&
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before 55?/5’7[30,.//77 ‘
Remarks

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

. o
I j\/ /6‘(’{(&{’6%—&% ceemeeneesensenmmennsy the applicant herein, being
a

first duly sworn, depose and say that T h read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of 1079'—/4 - e 77

Damz%c/BM//yem/

(N:;me of -u-l-apllcann

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 dayiof ...~ < 77 5’7

[Notarial Seal]



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4232

The Water Resources Director of Oregon has received and filed an application
by Dorothy B. Willyerd for approval, without loss of priority, of a change in point
of diversion of water under a certain water right.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by the certificate
recorded at page 33095, Volume 25, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the
name of Vern Hiskey, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.07 cubic foot per second
from Abiqua Creek, under a priority date of May 26, 1961, for irrigation of a certain
5.4 ac in NE% NW% and 0.2 ac in NW% NW4 of Sec 30, T 6S, R 1E, WM.

The authorized point of diversion is located 560 ft S § 10 ft W from the N ‘
Corner of Sec 30, being within the NE% NWj of Sec 30, T 6S, R 1E, WM.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom to a point
located 100 ft N § 1625 ft E from the SW Corner of Sec 19, being within the SE% SW4
of Sec 19, T 6S, R 1E, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Monday,
August 20, 1979, at the Marion County Courthouse, Salem, Oregon. Any objection to
the proposed change must be prepared in writing: one copy to be served on the

applicant at 6992 Cascade Hwy NE, Silverton, OR 97381; and one copy filed in the office
of the Water Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, together with a $10 filing fee, at
least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing. Rules for filing objections will be
furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 15th day of June, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director



TO:

STATE OF OREGON ~ INTEROFFICE MEMO

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE. - r;é&¢7¢? & 194Zfi

FROM: *% Clifton R. King, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4232

B1.125.1387

IN THE NAME OF Dorothy B. Willyexrd

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Abiqua Creek

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY ROHEDRESUET—IN—IJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices #A¥E HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? i)

(¥es or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

v”’12) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

N

Watermastey's 51gnat re or initials




The authorized point of diver-
sion is loajed 560 ft S & 10 ft W
from the Ni4 Comner of Sec 30,
being within the NE'; NW14 of
Sec ), T65, R IE, WM.

The applicant proposes lo
change the point ol diversion
therefrom to a point located 100
ftN & 1625 ft E from the SW Cor-
ner of Sec 19, being within the
%E# SW14 of Sec 15, T 65, R IE,

Pursuant to ORS 540520(2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30
a.m. on Monday, August 20, 1979,
at the Marion County Court-
house, Salem, Oregon. Any ob-
jection to the proposed change

must be prepared in writing: |

one copy to be served on the ap-
plicant at 6392 Cascade Hwy NE,
Silverton, OR 97381; and one
copy filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director,
Salem, OR §7310, together with a
$10 filing fee, at least 10 days
ior to the date set for hearing,
for filing objections will

be furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED, THE APPLICATION |
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES DIREC-
TOR WITHOUT A HEARING. |

Dated at Salem, Oregon this
15th day of June, 1979,

James E. Sexson, Direc-

CJerza.Julys.lz.mi

for

v

Aftidavit of Publicatio=CEIVED
JUL2E 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

STATE OF OREGON, o
g SALEM, OREGCON

County of Marion,

i@la McAllister . , being first duly

~.Drineipel. clepk o

sworn, depose and say that | am the ..

of The Oregon Statesman =

of The Capital Journal & , a newspaper of general circulation as

of The Statesman Journal O defined by sections 193.010 to 193.110,

Oregon Revised Statutes; printed and published at Salem in the aforesaid

county and state; that the, .. USuEELSm@nl, A2 SNEAR

s AR s s saasesEEEE ISR RN IR R RS EA N IS E RS IR SRS RN TR SRR AR O T T )

vereneenena@ printed copy of which is hereby annexed, was published

successive and )

A\

in the entire issue of said newspaper for.....LhTe6..............
consecutive times in the following issues: June..28,.. Juky..5,..12,..1979

Subscribed and sworn to me this

day of e IBY, anssaa

Notary Puhli;yOregon{—g//
My commission expires .. ""Zfl'sﬁ;ﬁfiéifii?fﬁ"
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NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4232

The Water Resources Director of Oregon has received and filed an application
by Dorothy B. Willyerd for approval, without loss of priority, of a change in point
of diversion of water under a certain water right.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by the certificate
recorded at page 33095, Volume 25, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the
name of Vern Hiskey, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.07 cubic foot per second
from Abiqua Creek, under a priority date of May 26, 1961, for irrigation of a certain
5.4 ac in NE% NW% and 0.2 ac in NW4 NW4% of Sec 30, T 6S, R 1E, WM.

The authorized point of diversion is located 560 ft S § 10 ft W from the N4
Corner of Sec 30, being within the NE% NW4% of Sec 30, T 6S, R 1E, WM.

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom to a point
located 100 ft N § 1625 ft E from the SW Corner of Sec 19, being within the SE% SW
of Sec 19, T 6S, R 1E, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Monday,
August 13, 1979, at the Marion County Courthouse, Salem, Oregon. Any objection to
the proposed change must be prepared in writingf one copy to be served on the

applicant at 6992 Cascade Hﬂy NE, Silverton, OR 97381; and one copy filed in the office
of the Water Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, together with a $10 filing fee, at
least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing. Rules for filing objections will be
furnished upon request. -

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 15th day of June, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director
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_ FORM No. 965—S5tevens-Ness Law Publishing Co., Portland, Ore. 97204

()
i WARRANTY DEED—STATUTORY FORM—GRANTEES, TENANTS BY ENTIRETY @
INDIVIDUAL OR CORPORATE GRANTOR

i ... VERNE G. HISKEY and RUBY E. HISKEY, husband and wife . Grantor,
Il conveys and warrants to MAX E. WILLYERD and DOROTHY B. WILLYERD , hushand and wife,
ll as fenants by the entirety, Grantees, the Following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically
i set forth herein situated in Marion County, Oregon, to-wit:

|Beginning at a 1 1/4 inch iron pipe which is North 0° 16' 40" Fast 3879.07 feet, North 89°
153" 20" East 1021.07, and North 29° 48' East 363.22 fect from the Southwest corner of Sectioj]l
130 in Township 6 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon; :
| thence North 41° 54' East 416.86 feet; thence South 49° 42' East 200.0 feet; thence South |
'5"78" 00' East 227.15 feet; thence South 27° 12' West 149.0 feet; thence South 89° 53' 20" F}
|West 584.78 feet to the place of beginning, containing 2.54]1 acres of land, located in I

:!Section 30 Township 6 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon. '
|' (IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION OM REVERSE SIDE) L

1 ’ _ ! il
i The said property is free from all encumbrances except i



o e e

v B8 e 23’7

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ... VIRNE G. I'ISKLY and DRUBY T'. IISKEY

husizand and wife, ., hereinafter called the grantor,
for the consideration hereinafter stated paid to the grantor by "1 I.. VILLY: D and DOROTHY

D, WILLYNRD, husbhand and wife, »
hereinafter called grantees, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto the said grantees, not as ten-
ants in common but as tenants by the entirety with the right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, all
of the following described real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto

belonging or in any wise appertaining, situated in the County of ..laricn. ... , State of Oregon, to-wit:

Beginning at an iron pipe which is llorth 0° 1l6' 40" Tast
3879,07 feet, liorth 89° 53' 20" Fast 2021.32 feet, Tlorth § -
252 48t Pagt 523.22 feet, lloxrth 49% 42" West 509.6 feet |.
anc llorth 40° 18' Rast 21.2 fcet from the Southwest cornel j.
of Section 30 in %ownship 6 South, Rance 1 jMast of the 1 .
Villamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon; thence :
~ worth G62° 02' Viest along the Soutihwesterly side cf a
; 30-fook roacway 204.72 fe=t to a 1 1/4" pire; thence
Soatl A0Y 19t Weot 423,67 feck to a L 1447 Aron pipéy,
thence South 49° 42%' Tast 200.0 fect to a 1 1/4% iren P
pipe; thepce liorkh 40° 127 Hagt 467,670 fteet to the
place of beginning and containing 2.046 acres of land,
all situated in Section 30 Township ¢ South, Pange 1
IIast of the Willewctte MYeridian in Marion Covnty, ©recon.

This property nay not bLe suhivide? without rensission

Gf the Farion Sounity. Crcuon, Flancing.Compiasion.
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Verne G. Hiskey and

.............. Ruby. .. Hiskey,.husband. and wifs, ... ...

.......

..............

e P e ot o Do e M S L ety BTBNLOIS:
in consideration of..... T.e.n...an;d“,nO./.l.Oﬂ...:!‘:.'.‘.:.:::::’.:'.‘:.:?.:::::‘.:’.:’..—..!'.'.:?:::.'::'.::.".'.:t:.'.':.'.'?:.':::.DoHars,
to...them .. paid by Barry.C, Brittan and Ilene M. Brittan, husband and..

wife; and Maxwell. .E.. Willyexrd apd.DRorothy RB.. Willyerd, husband and..
Wife, oA e L drantee R
do....... hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee S.,theix. . ... heirs and assigns, all
the following real propesty, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in the County
of ... MaxioOm. . .............and Stateof Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
Beginning at an iron pipe which is North 0° 16°® 40" East 3879,07 feet
dorth 89° 53' 20" East 2021,32 feet, North 25°48' East 523,22 fest,
North 49° 42" West 709.,6 feet and South 40° 18' West 125,0 fzet from
the SW corner of Section 30 in T 6 S, R 1 E of the W. M. in Marion
County, Oregon; thence South 40° 18' West 254.48 feet to a 1-1/4" iron
pipe; thence North 49° 42°' West 340,6 feet to the center of State §
Highway Route 213; thence North 40° 01' East along said highway 254,48
feet; thenca South 49° 42' East 344,1 feet to the place of beginning,
and containing 2,000 acres of land, all situated in Section 30, T 65,
R 1 East of the W. M. in Marion County, Oragon.




Permit A—iM—5-64 5P*12007-119

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF “{'RI0N

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Thig I3 to Certify, Thee TR HISKEY

of Route 1, Box 132 A, Silverton , State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of O*regon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Abiqua Creek

a tributary of Pudding River for the purpose of
irrigation of 36.L acres

under Permit No. 27418 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from iay 26, 1961

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

0.46 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the WE: NV}, Section 30, T. 6 S., R. 1 E Bes We M.
Diversionnoint-lacated 560 feet usuun and 10 feet Vlest from the N Cornexr
Sectisn 30,

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to dne-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, >r its ecuivalent for each a2cre irrigated and shall be further limited
t5 a diversion of not to exceed 2% zcre feet per acre for each acre irrizated
during the irrigation season of each yesr,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

§ :

e TH/69  FE4ESZ |

X dr Ao ‘ |

41 Section 19 8

'f' ) A/, 5 286 acres NEI H’A‘l Ll o i
P [-9 T acres Wit N‘I-* 2. Pl '

Section 30 “?.”'J' T '

o, fr) i

(o.07:f1)

. 09, Re LB, Wa Mo ®

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described. ;

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date.  April 8, 1966

CHRIS L. WHRELER |

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record.of Water Right Certificates, Volume 25 ,page 33095
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